

Cr. Rev. -07/ 2021 (CIS-07 /2021)
CNRWBBB050001702021

Order No.10
14.03.2023.

Today is fixed for taking steps upon O.P. no 5 & 7.

Ld. advocate for the both parties are present by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for exemption upon O.P. no-5 and 7.

Perused the petition Hd. Considered and allowed.

Accused Madhusudan Mondal has already been filed for ever as per order no 63 dated 01-09-2021 of the Lower Court record in C.R-265/2010 and another Accused Dibakar Roy has already been pleaded guilty as per order no 23 dated 20-12-2011 of the Lower Court record in C.R-265/2010.

Hence O.P. no 5 (Madhusudan Mondal) & 7 (Dibakar Roy) are exempted in this case.

To 12-05-2023 for hearing revision.

S/d
A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770